



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16137/2024**
AKRAM SHAHPetitioner
Through: Mr.Augustine Peter, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr.Jagdish Solanki and
Mr.Vasuchit Anand, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
21.11.2024

At joint request, re-list on 3rd December, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any