



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16137/2024**

AKRAM SHAH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC
with Mr. Shubham Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Prashant Gautam, Advs. for UOI with Mr.
Ajay Pal (Law Officer) CRPF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

21.05.2025

%

1. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereof.

2. Re-notify on 17 October 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 21, 2025/aky

Click here to check corrigendum, if any