



\$~34

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 16137/2024

AKRAM SHAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Augustine Peter, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Official from CRPF
(appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Official from the Central Reserved Police Force prays for adjournment.
2. Adjourned to 10.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

"SK"